OTC/MANE-VU Committees Online Stakeholders Meeting

Mobile Sources Committee
Modeling Committee
Stationary & Area Sources Committee
Technical Support Committee

Thursday, April 11,2019

Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union

MANE-VU
P

Reducing Regional Haze for
Improved Visibility and Health

Via Web: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join /524439725

Via Phone : +1 (872) 240-3412
Access Code: 524-439-725

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:15PM

2:45 PM

3:15 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

AGENDA
Welcome and Goals
Updates from OTC Stationary and Area Sources
Committee

Updates from OTC Mobile Sources Committee

Updates on OTC Modeling and Inventory

MANE-VU Technical Support Committee
e Committee Update
e MANE-VU states Regional Haze SIP submittal
update
o Updated Visibility Trends
e Ad Hoc Planning and Tracking Workgroups
e RH documents on MANE-VU website

Stakeholder Comments

Public Meeting Adjourned

David Foerter
OTC/MANE-VU

Francis Steitz
New Jersey DEP

Tad Aburn
Maryland MDE

Jeff Underhill
New Hampshire DES

David Healy
New Hampshire DES

Sharon Davis
New Jersey DEP

In order of sign-up


https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/524439725

