



Mobile Sources Committee Modeling Committee Stationary & Area Sources Committee Technical Support Committee



Thursday, April 11, 2019

Via Web: <a href="https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/524439725">https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/524439725</a>

Via Phone: +1 (872) 240-3412 Access Code: 524-439-725

\_\_\_\_\_

## **AGENDA**

1:30 PM	Welcome and Goals	David Foerter OTC/MANE-VU
1:45 PM	Updates from OTC Stationary and Area Sources Committee	<b>Francis Steitz</b> New Jersey DEP
2:15 PM	Updates from OTC Mobile Sources Committee	<b>Tad Aburn</b> Maryland MDE
2:45 PM	Updates on OTC Modeling and Inventory	<b>Jeff Underhill</b> New Hampshire DES
3:15 PM	<ul> <li>MANE-VU Technical Support Committee</li> <li>Committee Update</li> <li>MANE-VU states Regional Haze SIP submittal update</li> <li>Updated Visibility Trends</li> <li>Ad Hoc Planning and Tracking Workgroups</li> <li>RH documents on MANE-VU website</li> </ul>	David Healy New Hampshire DES Sharon Davis New Jersey DEP
3:45 PM	Stakeholder Comments	In order of sign-up
4:00 PM	Public Meeting Adjourned	